
2021 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 49-13-1   Conf: 26-5-1   Home: 22-3   Away: 27-10-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (352), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Flaherty (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Shelnutt (5), Lopreste (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-65), Shelnutt (22-
30), Arnold (10-15), Sandercock (6-10), Watson (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Sherrill, Sydney .304 63-63 168 47 51 15 1 2 34 74 .440 51 1 21 1 .464 2 0 15-17 67 121 5 .974
9 Flaherty, Devyn .281 63-63 185 39 52 8 0 5 22 75 .405 24 1 39 2 .365 1 0 19-19 74 118 11 .946
8 Harding, Kalei .278 62-58 176 29 49 10 3 6 42 83 .472 21 1 35 1 .357 1 0 10-11 46 8 5 .915
70 Davis, Cassidy .269 61-59 145 21 39 9 1 9 28 77 .531 28 0 39 1 .381 3 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
1 Morgan, Dani .256 60-59 160 28 41 4 1 3 30 56 .350 12 6 20 0 .330 1 4 14-16 61 4 1 .985
5 Mason, Elizabeth .230 63-63 191 34 44 9 0 10 36 83 .435 18 0 29 1 .291 4 0 18-18 446 7 6 .987
13 Shelnutt, Anna .206 63-63 165 19 34 3 0 6 25 55 .333 17 2 28 2 .288 0 4 1-2 354 31 0 1.000
10 Muffley, Josie .199 63-63 136 22 27 4 0 1 18 34 .250 13 16 16 2 .339 0 8 10-12 63 89 13 .921
6 Mudge, Kaley .333 57-22 90 18 30 6 0 0 7 36 .400 6 0 6 0 .367 2 1 7-9 52 0 1 .981
4 Kerr, Jahni .308 4-4 13 2 4 0 0 2 3 10 .769 1 0 2 0 .357 0 0 0-1 5 1 0 1.000
11 Saabye, Carson .286 13-0 7 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 3 0 2 0 .455 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Riggs, D’Aun .269 38-8 26 15 7 0 0 0 2 7 .269 3 0 5 0 .345 0 0 9-11 10 0 0 1.000
7 Landers, Kiersten .262 45-38 107 21 28 5 0 2 14 39 .364 9 5 13 0 .347 0 1 13-15 30 1 0 1.000
20 Lopreste, Kaia .208 27-2 24 5 5 2 0 0 4 7 .292 2 0 8 0 .269 0 0 0-0 42 2 0 1.000
17 Wilson, Emma .143 21-4 7 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .259 63-63 1600 304 414 76 6 47 269 643 .402 208 32 264 10 .353 15 18 117-132 1268 462 44 .975
Opponents .198 63-63 1523 129 302 41 4 34 122 453 .297 112 17 382 22 .260 8 21 22-33 1211 433 74 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Sandercock, Kathryn 1.61 27-4 43 26 10 5-7 2 178.2 121 46 32 28 127 15 2 8 .191 4 4 0 5 10
12 Arnold, Caylan 2.30 9-5 32 23 0 0-10 1 129.0 92 36 33 33 140 8 1 12 .197 3 9 0 2 8
17 Wilson, Emma 3.05 0-1 19 2 0 0-9 1 20.2 21 7 7 7 17 5 0 1 .259 1 0 0 0 1
31 Watson, Danielle 3.38 12-2 32 12 3 2-6 1 93.1 66 37 35 41 98 13 1 13 .195 9 4 0 1 2
22 Enter, Brianna 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.34 48-12 128 63 13 21 5 422.2 302 129 110 112 382 41 4 34 .198 17 17 0 8 21
Opponents 5.48 12-48 118 63 26 5 0 403.2 414 304 246 208 264 76 6 47 .259 28 32 0 15 18



2021 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Shelnutt, Anna 385 354 31 0 1.000 3 22 8 .733 5 0
20 Lopreste, Kaia 44 42 2 0 1.000 1 0 2 — 1 0
7 Landers, Kiersten 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Arnold, Caylan 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 10 5 .667 0 0
31 Watson, Danielle 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
26 Riggs, D’Aun 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
70 Davis, Cassidy 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kerr, Jahni 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wilson, Emma 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Mason, Elizabeth 459 446 7 6 .987 27 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morgan, Dani 66 61 4 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mudge, Kaley 53 52 0 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sherrill, Sydney 193 67 121 5 .974 9 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sandercock, Kathryn 58 3 53 2 .966 3 6 4 .600 0 0
9 Flaherty, Devyn 203 74 118 11 .946 18 0 0 — 0 0
10 Muffley, Josie 165 63 89 13 .921 15 0 0 — 0 0
8 Harding, Kalei 59 46 8 5 .915 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Saabye, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tomlinson, Maegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Enter, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1774 1268 462 44 .975 79 44 21 .677 6 0
Opponents 1718 1211 433 74 .957 61 234 30 .886 12 0


